PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3545972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 027285 Frame 0447. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIN WOO AHN	11/16/2011
DONG HEE LEE	11/16/2011
HUIJUN WANG	11/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYUNGSUNG UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY COOPERATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	314-79, DAEYEON-DONG, NAM-GU	
City:	BUSAN	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	608-020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9006948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(703)5468554 Phone:

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1604 SPRING HILL ROAD, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PK0050274 NAME OF SUBMITTER: YUE NI **SIGNATURE:** /Yue Ni/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=PK0050274-AssignmentCorrection#page1.tif source=PK0050274-AssignmentCorrection#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036700 FRAME: 0809

503499347

source = PK0050274 - Assignment Correction #page 3.t if

PATENT REEL: 036700 FRAME: 0810

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin Woo AHN	11/16/2011
Dong Hee LEE	11/16/2011
Huijun Wang	11/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYUNGSUNG UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY COOPERATION	
Street Address:	314-79, Daeyeon-dong, Nam-gu,	
City:	Busan	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	608-020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13322555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)636-3139 **Phone**: 7032889503

Email: allen.xue@anovalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anova Law Group, PLLC
Address Line 1: 8230 Boone Blvd, Suite 347
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K01A99.P007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhi Yang Xue

Total Attachments: 2

source=K01A99-P007-Assignment#page1.tif source=K01A99-P007-Assignment#page2.tif

> \$40.00 13322555

PATENT REEL: 036700 FRAME: 0811

Customer Number: 95,483 Attorney Docket No: K01A99.P007 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

HYBRID POLE BEARINGLESS SRM

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, KYUNGSUNG UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY COOPERATION FOUNDATION. a university of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is 314-79. Daeyeon-dong, Nam-gu. Busan 608-020 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignees is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 13322555 ______, filed November 26, 2011 ___) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Customer Number: 95,483 Attorney Docket No: K01A99.P007 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
AHN, Jin Woo	4221	November 16, 2011
ACORESS		CITIZENSHIP
102-502 Daeyeondong Cheonggu Ap	t., 243-23 Daeyeon-dong, Nam-gu,	Republic of Korea
Busan 608-779 Republic of Korea	*	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY		DATE
LEE, Dong Hee	700	November 16, 2011
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
109-1704 Haniluni Apt., 77-1 Nangm	in-dong, Dongnae-gu, Busan 607-788	Republic of Korea
Republic of Korea		
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Wang, Huijun	Wong Huijun	November 16, 2011
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP.
School of Instrumentation Science and Opto-electronics Engineering,		Chinese
Beihang University, No.37, Xueyuan		
City, PRC. 100191 China		
4. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
AUDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

PATENT REEL: 036700 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 09/28/2015